“. ‘ "' oo
.

Decision XNo. '814:36" - | SR @RH@A

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA™

In the Matter of the Investigation )
into the rates, rules, regulations
chaxges, allowances and practices
of all common carriers, highway. )

carriers and city carriers relat- ) : e e L.
g to the transportation of any ) (Petition for Modification.
and all commodities between and ) . No."742F -
within all points and places in - ; , (Filed April 2, 197
)
)
)

»)
) .
- Case,No§‘5432';*f
DR
the State of California (includ- Lo
Ang, but not limited to, trans-

-POrt§tion for which rates are
provided in Minimum Rate Tariff 2).)

OPINION AND ORDER

Minimum Rate Tariff 2 (MRT 2) names minimum fatesiahd:

rules for the statewide transportation of general commodities by .
highway carriers. Certain provisions in MRT 2 do nbtfperﬁit‘splgtu‘
pickup ox split delivery service on C.0.D. shipmenﬁé‘or_ghipment; v‘
transported on Oxder Notify Bills of lading and limit the number
of components that comprise a split pickup or split dgii*???ﬁ‘”‘ ;
shipment.* These provisions are scheduled td<expi:e_wiﬁh*qgne.3ov
1972. By the above petition, California Truckinq‘Associagipn
requests that the Commission extend the‘eﬂpiratioﬁ'datéftog.;‘ |
Decenber 31, 1974. Relief from ﬁhé long-fand”éhort-haul p;ovisions
of Section 460 of the Public Utilities Code is also sought. o

T?eée pgovisions_axe set forth in detail in Ttems 160 and 170




C. 5432 (pet. 742) =

-According to petitioner, these«provisioné‘were
originally suggested as alternatives to upward adjustments

in tariff charges for such services. petitioner .
points out that evaluations for other meaningful revisions of

such provisions are continuing but no firm proposals have as yet
been finalized. Ppetitioner alleges that the proposed extension
of the present expiration date wiil-permit an orderly and con-.
tinuing evaluation of other suggee*ed‘changes eoncurrently”with
existing provisions and believes that such handllng is responsive
to the needs and desires of affected interests. _ o
Copies of the petition were mailed to various chambers
of commerce, shipper organizatiens,'eartie: representatives and

other interested parties on oxr about Mareh"zs, 1973. The'petition"'

was listed on the Commission's Daily Calendar of April 3, 1973.
No objection to the granting of the petition;hae been received.
In the circumstances, the Commission f£inds that peti-
tioner's proposal is reasonable and that_the,resultdng‘rates‘and-
charges will be just, reasonable and'nondiscrimihetery'minimum
rates and charges for the transportation involved. A publzc
bearing is not necessary The COmmmssaon eoncludes that the, -
petition should be granted. ‘
IT IS ORDERED that:
l. Minimum Rate Tariff 2 (Appendix D to Dee;szon ;
No. 31606, as amended) is further amended by incorporating therein
to become effective July 1, 1973, Thlrty-f;rst Revised. Page’ ZO—A ’
and Elghth Revised Page 20-E attached heretovand by ﬁh;s reference_f
nade a part hereof. L ‘ . |
2. Common caxrriers subject to the dellc Utmlmtles Act to :
the extent that they are subject to Decision No. 31606, as amended B

are hereby authorized to establish in thezr tarszs the: amendmentsff'

necessaxry to conform with the further adjustments ordered hereln.;d"




C. 5432 (pet. 742) =~ BX

3. Tariff publications authorized‘to be made by commonﬁcar;“
riers as a result of the oxder herezn shall be fxled not earl;er
than the effective date of this order and may be: made effect;ve
not earlier than the tenth day after the effective date of thxs :
ordex and may be made effective on. not less than ten days notmce
to the Commission and to the public xf leed not later than smxty
days after the effective date of the minimum rate tar;ff pages
incorporated in this order. S e

4. Common carriers, in est&blehlng and maxntaznxng the amend-,i
ments authorized hereinabove, are hereby authoxized to depart from
the provisions of Section 460 of the-Publ;c Utllltles Code to the'
extent necessary to adjust long- and short—haul departures now ’
maintained under’ outstandxng authorxzatxons- such outstandang
authorizations are hereby modified only to the extent: necessary
to comply with this order; and schedules contazn;ng the amendments-"
published under this authority shall make reference to. the przor
- oxders author;z;ng long- and short—haul dcpartures and to~thzs
oxdexr. L :

5. In all other respects Decision No. 31606 as \mended shallﬂ
remain in £ull force and effect. ‘ -

The effective date of th;s order Shall be twenty days
after the date hereof. L '

May, 1973.

P - PN b
OmMiSSioNexrs

Dated at San Franc;sco, Callfornla, thxs ~§%96<4E§ay“6£w{;”‘”JH.



. 'rmxn-rnmsw m.':n.“.zo-a |
MINIMUM, RATE TARIFF 2 ) - THIRTIETH REVISED mcs..,,_“zo.x;_n ‘

SECTION 1-mRULES OF GEVERAL APPLICATION (Continsed) ERRCRR U -3 KSR

SPLIT PICKUP
(xtm %60, J.Gl, 162 and 163)

(%) A. Except as othezwise provided, tho pmviuiom of this item do not apply tos

1. Shipmencs, including any com'pormnc put choreof movi.nq undor COlloct -
on Delivery (C.0.D.) provisionsr nog

- 2. Shipments, including any component pazt: tho:oot trm-portod on o:du.' ‘
Notify Bills of Lading. .

Each shipment ahall be limited to cho following mmbcr- ot -p:.i.!: pﬂ.ckup
components,. ineludi.nq the oriqs.m\:. pi.ckup: ‘
vhen The Actual Or Di.llod ‘ B R
Weight Of The Shipment ' Maocimum: Numbex: Of
(Whichever %z Greater) Is Splic-Riekups L
~{In Pounds) componanu Allowod
CoBue _ - Will Be Lol
_Q:'.e.r_ Mot Qver a0 Ex omy
4.999 : 6,000 , : B
6,000 8,000 ‘ o8
8,000 10,000 K<
10 OOO - . See Note"

NOTE.~~0ne mplit pickup component will be allowed: for. each nddi— s
tional 1,000 pounds or fraction thereof, subject to. a mnxa.mum of 20
Pickup components per shipment, : ‘

EXCEPTION.==The total number of upl.:Lt pi.ckup componenta may exceed .
the allowed number shown, provided, however, that for each pickup »
component in excess of said allowed number, a charge of $4.25 will be
made in addition to all other applicable rates and chargea.. .In no event
shall. there De more than 40 pi.c)cup eomponencu per shipment. .

(Continued in Item '161)"

£o0d (2) !;xpi.ru with Dacember 31, 1.974., \
¢ Change, )

¢ Increass ) Decision !fo- 81436

4 Reduction )

mzcrm

‘ ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC LTILITIES COMMISSON OF THE. STATE OF CAUFORNIX,
Correction SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA.-

w2Qw A=




. ' _ EXGHTH. t‘s.'.n pmz:.....zo—z '
‘ CANCELS

MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 2 ‘ - o SEVENTH REVISED" PAGE .. e 20-E

SECTION 1~-RULES OF GENERAL APPLICATION (Continued) LTl rrm :7..1_ S,

SPLIT DELIVERY
{(Items 170, 171, 172 and 173)

(E)A. Except as otherwise provided, the provi-ion- of chi.a :Lcom do not . npply to. :

1. Shipments, includi.nq any component. part thozoot, mov:!.ng undor c°11¢et-
on Delivery (€.0.D.) provisions; nor :

2. Shipments, including any componant pa:t choraot. trnnuportcd on Ordor' St
Not::.ty Bills of Lading. ‘ o

(E)B. Each shipment -mu be limited to the £ollowing numborn of lpli.t del:!.wry '
"compomnts. including final destination: _ . ' .

When the Actual Or Billed' j , ‘ . S
Weight Of The Shipment ‘ Maximum Number."ot- o
(Whichever Xs Greater) Is ‘ Split Delivexry - |

: (In Poundu) - . : Conponent.s Allowod
But’ o C Willno

4,999 . 6,000
6,000 . 8,000
8,000 10,0004 :
20, OOO '

NOTE.==One split dcl:l.vory compomnt will be nllowad for each ndditioml
1,000 pounds or fraction thereof, subject to a maximum of 20 delivery. com~ .
ponents per shipment.

EXCEPTION.=~The total number of split delivery componont- may qxcaod‘
the allowed number shown. provided, however, that for each delivery com=
ponont in excenss of said allowed numbexr, a charge of $4.25 will be made’

in addition to all othex applicable rates and charges. In no event shall
there be more than 40 delivery components per -h.i.pmant. ' .

(Conti.nued in Item 171)

$06 (E) Expires with December 31, 1974.

é Change ) | - -
Z-'ﬁcéa;;n ; | .Doch:!.on ¥o. 81 ‘136

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC. UTILITIES COMMISSION. OF THE STATE OF: CALIFORNIA,
- SAN -FRANCISCO; CALIFORNIA.: -

=20=E=




